## **Budget Amendment Request**

Date: Funds Requested by: Purpose:	2/5/2025 Terri Ann Russell- Budget Director the purpose of this budget amendment is to recognize funds in the amount of \$22,635.01 that was received from the State of TN for the Site Development Grant I-40 Advantage Frontage Road Project. This is the payment from the State, for the request for payment #8. This amount was mistakenly not included on the previous budget amendment done in January. This money will be put into Fund 189 line 189-91190-791-SDG Other Capital Projects- Other Construction-Site Development Grant I-40 Advantage			
Cost / Amount:	\$ 22,635.0	)1		
Funding Source/impact	189-47180 Other Capital Proj-Comm Development	\$ 22,635.0	1	
	PLEASE AMEND THE BUDGET AS FOLLOWS:			
	189-47180 Other Capital Proj-Comm Development	move from	22,635.01	
	189-91190-791-SDG Other Capital Projects-Other	move to		22,635
	Construction- Site Develo. Grant I-40 Advantage	move to	+	
			+	
			+ +	
			+ +	
			22,635.01	22,635
	ADDDOVALS			
	APPROVALS:			
	DEPARTMENT HEAD:			
	BUDGET DIRECTOR:			
	BUDGET COMMITTEE:			
	COUNTY COMMISSION:			